
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

18 SEPTEMBER 2017 

QUOTATION 
NUMBER 

ENQUIRIES QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

M0027 Mr KG Mbatha 
035-4502082 

7 ThinkCentre M900z All-in-
One Desktop 

Specification attached 

M0028 Mr KG Mbatha 
035-4502082 

3 Laptop 
Specification attached 

1. A detailed written quote with a quotation number must be accompanied by the 
following: 
1.1 Valid Tax Clearance with Tax Compliance Status Pin 
1.2 Original or Certified Copy of BBBEE Certificate or DTI Affidavit certified by a 

Commissioner of Oath 
1.3 Proof of CSD Registration 
1.4 Signed MBD 4 - Declaration of Interest, MBD6.1 – Preference Points Claim 

Form, MBD 6.2 - Local Production & Content, MBD 8 - Past SCM Practises and 
MBD 9 – Independent Bid Determination 

2. Copies of the above forms can be downloaded from the municipal website, i.e. 
www.mthonjaneni.org.za or requested from the Municipal SCM Unit 

3. Enquiries relating to Quotation Documents must be directed to the SCM Manager, Mr 
BD Mlondo on 035-4502082 Ext. 222 

4. Bidders must be registered with Mthonjaneni Municipality’s database prior 
submission of the quote 

5. Completed quotations with the relevant attachments in a sealed envelope and 
endorsed with the bid number must be submitted to the SCM Unit on or before 
11H00 on Tuesday, 26 September 2017. 

6. No Telephonic, facsimile, electronic and late quotations will be accepted.  
Mthonjaneni Municipality will not accept any responsibility for the delivering of a 
quote by a courier services or any other means that are described on or before the 
closing date and time of request to quote. 
 
 

Council reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender.   

 

 

…………………………….. 

PP Sibiya 

Municipal Manager 

http://www.mthonjaneni.org.za/


 

ThinkCentre M900z All-in-One Desktop 

   Operation System FreeDOS 2.0 
   

  
Up to 6th Generation Intel® Core™ i3 Processor 

Processor family 6th Generation Intel® Core™ i3 processor 
 Chipset 

 
Chipset is integrated with processor 

 Memory 
 

4GB 
      

      Internal Storage 500 GB SATA3 
   Optical Storage  DVD+/-RW SuperMulti DL 

    
      Graphics 
 

Intel
®
 HD Graphics 

   Stand Offerings Basic Monitor Stand 

   

  

Transformer Stand 

   Networking Ethernet (RJ-45) 
     

 
Integrated 10/100/1000M Gigabit Ethernet Controller 

Ports and Connectors Side : 

      
 

2 x USB 3.0 Ports (one always-on fast charge USB) 

  
 

9-in-1 Card Reader (Optional) 

    
 

Headphone and Microphone Combo Port 

   
 

Rear: 

      
 

4 x USB 3.0 Ports 

     
 

DisplayPort™ In and Out Combo 

    
 

AC-in 
      

 

RJ45 LAN Connector 

     
 

Serial Port (Optional) 

   
Display 

 

23.8" FHD (1920 x 1080) 16:9 Wide LED Backlit LCD, 250 
nits 

Weight   Non-touch without Stand: Starting at 15.0 lbs (6.8 kg) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3 
Operating 
System 

 
FreeDOS 2.0 

   
  

  Processor  
Intel® Core™ i3-6100U with Intel HD Graphics 520 (2.3 GHz, 3 MB cache, 2 
cores);  

    
      

  

  Processor family 7th Generation Intel® Core™ i3 processor 
 

  

  Chipset 
 

Chipset is integrated with processor 
 

  

  Memory 
 

4 GB DDR3L-1600 SDRAM (1 x 4 GB) 
 

  

  Memory Slots 2 SODIMM 
    

  
    

      
  

  Internal Storage 500 GB 7200 rpm SATA 
  

  

  Optical Storage  DVD+/-RW SuperMulti DL 
  

  

  Display  
 

39,6 cm (15.6") diagonal HD anti-glare flat LED-backlit (1366 x 768) 
    

      
  

  Graphics 
 

Integrated: 
    

  

    
 

Intel® HD Graphics 520 
  

  

  
Ports and 
Connectors 2 USB 3.0; 2 USB 2.0; 1 HDMI; 1 headphone/microphone combo; 

    
 

 1 AC power; 1 RJ-45; 1 VGA 
  

  
    

      
  

  Audio 
 

HD audio with DTS Studio Sound™ 

 
  

    
 

Two stereo speakers 

   
  

    
 

Integrated dual-microphone array 

  
  

    
 

Headphone/microphone combo jack 

 
  

    
 

 
    

  

  Communications Realtek Ethernet (10/100/1000) 
  

  

    
 

Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC 7265 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2x2) WiFi and Bluetooth®  

  
       

  

  Expansion Slots  1 multi-format digital media reader (Supports SD, SDHC, SDXC.) 

 


